502107827 10/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PulverDryer USA, LLC	10/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenew Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	126 Avenue C
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7374113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 328-3131
Email: jrthompson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Thompson, c/o Stoel Rives LLP Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: One Utah Center

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42888/17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Thompson

Total Attachments: 2

source=17_Assignment#page1.tif source=17_Assignment#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 73

PATENT REEL: 029194 FRAME: 0507 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 42888/17

John R. Thompson Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

PULVERDRYER USA, LLC, having a place of business at 126 Avenue C, Springfield, Michigan 49037, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in invention(s), embodiments of which are described in a United States patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PULVERIZING AND EXTRACTING MOISTURE, United States Patent Application No. 11/298,142 filed on December 9, 2005, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,374,113 on May 20, 2008, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Invention").

LENEW HOLDINGS, INC., having a place of business at 126 Avenue C, Springfield, Michigan 49037 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the Application and to any and all other related patents that have been or will be granted or issued therefor in the United States, it territories and possessions and all foreign countries.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which PULVERDRYER USA, LLC acknowledges, PULVERDRYER USA, LLC HEREBY HAS ASSIGNED AND DOES ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and in the Application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

72601155.1 0042888-00017

The right to file foreign patent applications on the Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such applications.

PULVERDRYER USA, LLC authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon PULVERDRYER USA, LLC's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

DATED this 22 day of october -, 2012.

Levi New President

PULVERDRYER USA, LLC

126 Avenue C

Springfield, Michigan 49037

72601155.1 0042888-00017

RECORDED: 10/25/2012